
  

  

COURT FILE NUMBER  

COURT COURT OF KING’S BENCH OF ALBERTA 

JUDICIAL CENTRE CALGARY 

IN THE MATTER OF THE NOTICE OF 
INTENTION TO MAKE A PROPOSAL OF 
AVILA ENERGY CORP. 

APPLICANT AVILA ENERGY CORPORATION 

DOCUMENT SERVICE LIST – OCTOBER 7, 2024 

 
PARTY METHOD OF 

DELIVERY 
ROLE/INTEREST 

AVILA ENERGY CORPORATION  
1439 17 Ave SE #201,  
Calgary, AB T2G 1J9 

Lars Glimhagen 
Email : lars.g@avilaenergy.com  

Leonard B. Van Betuw 
Email : leonard.v@avilaexpl.com  

Email Applicant 

FTI CONSULTING, INC. 
520 Fifth Avenue S.W. 
Suite 1610 
Calgary, AB T2P 3R7 
 
Dustin Olver 
Email : Dustin.Olver@fticonsulting.com 
 
Robert Kleebaum 
Email : Robert.Kleebaum@fticonsulting.com 
 
Hailey Liu 
Email : Hailey.Liu@fticonsulting.com 
 
Email : avilaenergy@fticonsulting.com 
 

Email Proposal Trustee 

MILLER THOMSON LLP. 
525 – 9th Avenue SW, 43rd Floor 
Calgary, AB, T2P 1G1 
 
James W. Reid 
Email: jwreid@millerthomson.com  

Dustin Gillanders 
Email: dgillanders@millerthomson.com  

Pavin Takhar 
Email:  ptakhar@millerthomson.com  

Email Counsel to the 
Applicant 

mailto:lars.g@avilaenergy.com
mailto:leonard.v@avilaexpl.com
mailto:Dustin.Olver@fticonsulting.com
mailto:Robert.Kleebaum@fticonsulting.com
mailto:Hailey.Liu@fticonsulting.com
mailto:avilaenergy@fticonsulting.com
mailto:jwreid@millerthomson.com
mailto:dgillanders@millerthomson.com
mailto:ptakhar@millerthomson.com
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PARTY METHOD OF 
DELIVERY 

ROLE/INTEREST 

PARLEE MCLAWS LLP 
3300 TD Canada Trust Tower 
421 7 Avenue SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 4K9 
 
Scott Watson 
Email: swatson@parlee.com 

Charles W. Ang 
Email: cang@parlee.com 

Samuel Ko 
Email: sko@parlee.com 

Email Counsel for Marc 
Girouard 

MARC GIROUARD INVESTMENTS INC. 
27 Westshore Drive 
Pointe-Du-Chene, NB E4P 5J6 

Marc Girouard 
Email: marclouisgirouard@hotmail.com  

Email Secured Creditor 

GREGORY Q. MARR 
4304 19 Avenue SW 
CALGARY, AB T3E 0G8 

Marc Gregory 
Email: gqmarr@shaw.ca  

Email Writ Creditor 

BULL MOOSE CAPITAL 
500-505 8 AVE SW 
CALGARY, AB T2P 1G2 

Email: SKOLBER@BULLMOOSECAPITAL.CA  

Email Secured Creditor 

CLEMENTS & SMITH  
#103, 5004 18 ST 
LLOYDMINSTER, AB T9V 1V4 

Donald Richard Smith 
Email: donsmith@clementslaw.ca  

Email Counsel to Royal 
Well Servicing Ltd. 

ROYAL WELL SERVICING LTD. 
5103 - 65 Street 
Lloydminster, AB T9V 2E8 

Per their Counsel Writ Creditor 

mailto:swatson@parlee.com
mailto:cang@parlee.com
mailto:sko@parlee.com
mailto:marclouisgirouard@hotmail.com
mailto:gqmarr@shaw.ca
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mailto:donsmith@clementslaw.ca
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PARTY METHOD OF 
DELIVERY 

ROLE/INTEREST 

CHAPMAN RIEBEEK LLP 
4802 Ross ST 
Red Deer, AB T4N 1X4 

Email: info@chapmanriebeek.com  

Email Counsel to 
2344963 Alberta 
Ltd. 

2344963 ALBERTA LTD. 
243240 Range Road 32 
Calgary, AB T3Z 2E3 

Per their Counsel Writ Creditor 

C.E. FORGUES & COMPANY 
#200, 6784 - 65 AVE 
Red Deer, AB T4P 1A5 

Email: chris@forgueslaw.com  

Email Counsel to Terroco 
Industries Ltd. 

TERROCO INDUSTRIES LTD. 
#200, 6784 - 65 Avenue 
Red Deer, AB T4P 1A5 

Per their Counsel Writ Creditor 

ALBERTA ENERGY REGULATOR 
Suite 1000, 250 – 5 Street SW,  
Calgary, AB T2P 0R4 

George Wong 
Email: George.Wong@aer.ca  

Email: insolvency@aer.ca 

Email Interested Party 

CASSELS BROCK & BLACKWELL LLP 
Suite 3810, Bankers Hall West, 888 3rd Street SW 
Calgary, Alberta T2P 5C5  
 
Natalie Thompson 
Email : nthompson@cassels.com  
 
Rajit Mittal 
Email : rmittal@cassels.com  

Email Counsel to 
0865381 BC Ltd. 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA 
284 Wellington St,  
Ottawa, ON K1A 0H8 
 
Tristen Cones  
Email: tristen.cones@justice.gc.ca 
 
Jasey Stevens 
Email : Jasey.Stevens@justice.gc.ca 
 
Colin Stephens  
Email:Colin.Stephens@justice.gc.ca 
 

Email Counsel to CRA 

mailto:info@chapmanriebeek.com
mailto:chris@forgueslaw.com
mailto:George.Wong@aer.ca
mailto:insolvency@aer.ca
mailto:nthompson@cassels.com
mailto:rmittal@cassels.com
mailto:tristen.cones@justice.gc.ca
mailto:Jasey.Stevens@justice.gc.ca
mailto:Colin.Stephens@justice.gc.ca
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PARTY METHOD OF 
DELIVERY 

ROLE/INTEREST 

KLE LAW CLERKS 
London, Ontario 
 
Kari Fuller 
Email: sara@be-law.ca  

Email Counsel for 
CryptoStar Corp. 

MLT AIKINS LLP 
2100 Livingston Place 
222 3rd Ave SW 
Calgary, AB T2P 0B4 
 
Brian C. Catalano  
Email: BCatalano@mltaikins.com  
 
Jonathan Bourchier 
Email : jbourchier@mltaikins.com  
 
Danielle Christiansen 
Email : dchristiansen@mltaikins.com  

Email Counsel to Aldon 
Oils Ltd. 

BROWNLEE LLP 
#1500, 530 – 8 Ave SW 
Calgary, AB  T2P 3S8 
 
Curtis Auch 
Email: cauch@brownleelaw.com  
 
Greg Plester 
Email: gplester@brownleelaw.com 

Email Counsel to County 
of Settler 

MLT AIKINS LLP 
Suite 2200, 10235 - 101st Street 
Edmonton, AB  T5J 3G1 
 
Molly McIntosh 
Email: MMcIntosh@mltaikins.com 

Email Counsel to Orphan 
Well Association 

EMAIL: 
 
lars.g@avilaenergy.com; leonard.v@avilaexpl.com; jwreid@millerthomson.com; 
ptakhar@millerthomson.com; dgillanders@millerthomson.com; marclouisgirouard@hotmail.com; 
gqmarr@shaw.ca; SKOLBER@BULLMOOSECAPITAL.CA; donsmith@clementslaw.ca; 
info@chapmanriebeek.com; chris@forgueslaw.com; insolvency@aer.ca; swatson@parlee.com; 
cang@parlee.com; sko@parlee.com; tristen.cones@justice.gc.ca; Jasey.Stevens@justice.gc.ca; 
Colin.Stephens@justice.gc.ca; avilaenergy@fticonsulting.com; George.Wong@aer.ca; 
Dustin.Olver@fticonsulting.com; Robert.Kleebaum@fticonsulting.com; Hailey.Liu@fticonsulting.com; 
nthompson@cassels.com; rmittal@cassels.com; sara@be-law.ca; BCatalano@mltaikins.com; 
jbourchier@mltaikins.com; dchristiansen@mltaikins.com; cauch@brownleelaw.com; 
gplester@brownleelaw.com; MMcIntosh@mltaikins.com;  
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